TA - 26765 31249

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF REATS M82 Page 20755

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION 2 December 2, 1983	DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST BEGINS IF OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRANSACTION December 7, 1983	ACCOUNT NUMBER 3654-401296
BENEFICIARY	GRANTOR(S):	
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	(1) Ruth M. Wooley	ان کې 1991 - ۲۰۰۹ کې ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹
ADDRESS: 121 South Ninth (Box 1269)	(2)	
ITY: Klamath Falls, Oregon 🖉 97601	NAME OF TRUSTEE Transamerica T	Title Company

THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal sum of \$.24534.32 from Grantor to Beneficiary named above hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale. the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of Klamath

> Lots 1 and 2, Block 32, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

So not tops or destroy. This Deed of Trust must be delivered to the "listics for carealist

Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and Chir-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for the purpose of this Deed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the property above Hescribed, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

Ŧ

10 B

- <u>-</u>____

A

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other.

Grantor also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein: (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary, reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled: (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges and expenses agreed to be paid by the Grantor(s).

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of principal.

THIRD: To the payment of principal. TO PROTECT. THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's favor against fire and such other casualties as the Beneficiary may specify of the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time approve, and to keep the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with Beneficiary and that loss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedness, whether due or not, or to the restoration of said improvements. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of Foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale. (2) To pay when due all taxes, liens (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgages) and assessments that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt, secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in said premises or in said debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary ten (10) days before the stay fixed by law for the first interest or penalty to accrue thereon, the official receipt of the proper officer showing payment of all such taxes and assessments. (3) In the event of default by Grantor(s) under Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Beneficiary at its option (whether electing to declare the whole indebtedness secured hereby der default by Grantor(s) by ay all-said taxes, liens and and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and pay the reasonable premises therefor; (b) pay all-said taxes, liens and and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and pay the reasonable premises therefor; (b) pay all-said taxes, liens and event of default by Grantor(s) under Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Beneficiary, at its option (whether electing to declare the whole indebtedness secured kereby due and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and pay the reasonable premiums and charges therefor; (b) pay all stid taxes, liens and assessments without determining the validity thereof; and (e) such disbursements shall be added to the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by, this Deed alf. Trust and shall bear interest from the date of payment at the agreed rate. (4) To keed the buildings and other improvements now existing or bereatter creeted in good condition and repair, not to commit or suffer any waste or any use of said promises contrary to restrictions of record or contrary to laws, ordinances or regulations of the proper public authority, and, to permit Beneficiary to enter at all reasonable times for the purpose of inspecting the premises, to complete within one hundred eighty days or restore promptly and in a good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and to pay, when dug, all claims for labor, performed and materials furnished, therefor, (5) That he will pay, promptly, the indebtedness secured hereby in full compliance with the terms of said Promissory Note and this Deed of Trust and that the time of payment of the indebtedness hereby secured, or of any portion thereof, may be extended or renewed, and any portions of the premises herein described may, without notice, be released from the lien hereof, without releasing or affecting the personal liability of jany person for the payment of said indebtedness or the lien of this instrument upon the remaining unpaid, and no change in the ownership of said premises shall release, reduce or otherwise affect any such personal liability or the lien hereby created. (6) That he is seized of the premises in fee simple and has good and lawful right to convey the same; and that he does hereby forever warrant and will forev

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s) to the Beneficiary under this Deed of Trust or under the Promissory Note secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary on the application of the Beneficiary or assignce, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary may execute or cause Trustee to execute a written Notice of Default and of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof, and Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary also shall deposit with Trustee, the Promissory Note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as manual by low thereof as required by law.

(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances much by a Beneficiary' in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his accessor in interest in the struct property, or any part of it, any Beneficiary under a subordinate Trust Deed or any person having a subordinate llen or ensumbrance of record on the property, at any time prior to the time and date set by the 'Trustee' for the Trustee's sale if the power of sale therein is to be exercised, may pay to the Beneficiary on his successor in interest in the struct property, or his successor in interest by the 'Trustee' for the Trustee's sale if the power of sale therein is to be exercised, may pay to the Beneficiary or his successor in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs' and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations and Trustee's and Attorney's tees actually incurred if allowed by law be default objections and the orthogeneous or the avent of the another by the about all default on the terms of the default. Alter exament of this amount all other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default. After payment of this amount, all proceedings had or instituted to forcelose the Trust Deed shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred.

(3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice having been given as then required by law. Trustee, without demand on Grantor(s), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated in said Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time of sale. The person conducting the sale may, for any cause he deems expedient, postpone the same from time to time until it shall be completed and, in every such case, notice of postponement shall be given by public declaration thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postponed for longer than one day beyond the day designated in the Notice of Sale, notice thereof shall be given in the same manner as the original Notice of Sale. Trustee shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed conveying said property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale.

Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Trustee's and Attorney's fees; (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all other sums secured hereby; and (4) the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or the Trustee, in its discretion, may deposit the balance of such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place.

(3-301 (BEA' 5-03)

	***			영화가 가슴을 가려 가슴다.	
- Service - Land - L	17 010	- Co.			
1. spanner -	- E	COURT.	PARTIE IN	한 사람이 안 많이 있었어?	

And bioconce with the County Clerk of the County in which the art took bisco (4) Granto (Shagtees to surrender possession of the herinabove described premises to the Purchaser at the aforesaid sale, in the event such possession has previously been aurrendered by Grantor(s). To bacter of the former with the set of the County Recorder of each county in which said proper

previously been surmendered by Grantor(s). To have a support of a support of the (6). Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereunder. Trustee shall reconvey to said Trustor(s) the above-described premises accordin (7) Should said property or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to compensation secured by this Deed of Trustitution of the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the extent necessary to secure at the secure of t

(8) Notwithstanding anything in this Deed of Trust or the Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note secured hereby to the extent that the same may be legally enforceable; and any provision to the contrary shall be of no force or effect. contrary shall be of no lotce or effect. (9) All Grantors shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trus shall inure to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, grantees, lessees and assigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference (9) All Grantors shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trus shall be construed as plural where appropriate. (10) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.

 (10) invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.
(11) Trustee accepts this Trust, when this Deed of Trust, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto preding sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s), Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be it indersigned Grantor(s) requests that a conv of any Notice of Default and of new Notice of Default and the new Notice of Default and of new Notice of Default and of new Notice of Default and the new party, unless brought by Trustee. (12) The undersigned Grantor(s) requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder he mailed to him at the address hereinbefore set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has to these presents set hand and seal this date _ Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: December 2, 1933 Witnes tho m م بخ نا مواند ا Witness E (SEA C County of 0°0. Klemath Grantor-Borrower 00 On this 200 Balance day of December dation Ruth M. Booley 83 Personally appeared the above named ledged the foregoin strument Before me: haz voluntary act and deed. (SEAL Public for Or My Commission expires 5 29/85 The understand is the least owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been paid, said, Deed of, Trust, delivered to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured by held by you under the name and is up any houses. Without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now 11 I. 4 (1990) - 1 Petersie By Do not lose or destroy. This Deed of Trust must be delivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TAN #2, in the County of Flameth, Space of Branch MINING LATS LORRED BRITIS ATCHENT. affices sustained. iperty Quaned <u>eliver</u> <u>Bie</u> <u>Hittes</u> <u>Bie</u> <u>Lits</u> <u>n</u> Vas 1 TATE OF OR PALE OF OF OR PALE OF OR PAL 170 1 the ma 'clock Klama 10 Ŋ 5 ۶. N بقو مار シアフト

リク

 \cap

244 dop n11145 in in TO TRUSTEE: 뇌 æ ä 88 AS PAISPA PEL. . OF OR OF OUR COUNTY OF OR Bh spi g M., and recorded in book record CILA TRUST DEED hand Gi 19 Gi 19 Gi 19 Ĕ. ven rito. 100 Klama 2 inth (B FINANCAL 0n the 3300 VE OF LU TR 1.5 ERIC within the 5t 112. 6 the 0 BENE Q VACO 5th Bups. 10 10 instrument 3 198 0915 co Bi 0815 Jeputy 1.15 VHD. GE 183 day of said E DEED OR MAN ູງຮ Grante 31249 SSICIANIES 17 SURUS \$0.122